Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to meet the expenses in moving and sorting the various records 
in the office of the Register of Kings County, in the Hall of Records, Borough of 
Brooklyn, New York. 

JOHN H. DONOHUE, JAMES W. REDMOND, OWEN J.

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment he and it hereby is 

requested to pass a resolution, in accordance with subdivision 8 of section r88 of the 
Greater New York Charter, authorizing the Comptroller of The City of New York 
to issue Special Revenue Bonds to provide the means necessary to pay the sum of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the amount of the estimated deficiency in the 
appropriation for the office of the Register of the County of New York, for the present 
year, nineteen hundred and five, for General Administration, entitled " Salaries of the 
Deputy, Assistant Deputy, Chief Clerk, Clerks, Employees and Folio Writers."

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment be and it hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special 
Revenue Bonds to the amount of thirty-six thousand dollars ($36,000), proceeds 
thereof to be applied to defraying the expenses of repairing, rebinding and relabeling 
the books of record in the offices of the Surrogate, Register, County Clerk and 
Commissioner of Records in the County of Kings. 

JOHN T. McCALL. JOHN H.